South Carolina

May 17, 2024, 09:20:17 am

)

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*3270 (Rat #0419, Act #0344 of 1982) General Bill, By R. Schwartz and Sheheen

A Bill to amend Sections 2-11-30, 2-13-10, 2-13-40, 2-13-60, 2-13-80, as amended, 2-13-90, 2-13-100, 2-13-150, and
2-13-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Legislative Council, the Committee on Statutory Laws, the
Code Commissioner and Director of the Council, and the Code of Laws, so as to change the meeting requirements of the
Council; establish the date the term of the Code Commissioner begins; amend the per diem and expense provisions of the
Committee on Statutory Laws; delete obsolete duties of the Code Commissioner; make technical changes; and further provide
for supplements to the Code and for revised volumes; to reenact Section 2-13-30 of the Code to provide for revision of the
Code of Laws of the State and supplements thereto and recreate the Committee on Statutory Laws; and to repeal Sections
2-13-70, 2-13-110, 2-13-120, and 2-13-130 of the Code, relating to duties of the Code Commissioner concerning general

statute laws and decennial reports.

01/04/82
01/04/82
01/12/82
01/12/82
02/17/82
02/18/82
02/23/82
02/23/82
02/23/82
04/07/82
04/08/82
04/13/82
04/22/82
04/27/82
04/27/82
04/27/82
05/14/82

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary
Introduced and read first time HJ-103
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-103

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-878
Read second time HJ-927

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-995
Introduced and read first time SJ-24
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-25

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15

Read second time SJ-29

Read third time and enrolled SJ-10

Ratified R 419 HJ-2331
Signed By Governor
Effective date 04/27/82
Act No. 344

Copies available

Page 1 of 1

Legislature



