## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 09:20:17 am

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## H\*3270 (Rat #0419, Act #0344 of 1982) General Bill, By R. Schwartz and Sheheen

A Bill to amend Sections 2-11-30, 2-13-10, 2-13-40, 2-13-60, 2-13-80, as amended, 2-13-90, 2-13-100, 2-13-150, and 2-13-170, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Legislative Council, the Committee on Statutory Laws, the Code Commissioner and Director of the Council, and the Code of Laws, so as to change the meeting requirements of the Council; establish the date the term of the Code Commissioner begins; amend the per diem and expense provisions of the Committee on Statutory Laws; delete obsolete duties of the Code Commissioner; make technical changes; and further provide for supplements to the Code and for revised volumes; to reenact Section 2-13-30 of the Code to provide for revision of the Code of Laws of the State and supplements thereto and recreate the Committee on Statutory Laws; and to repeal Sections 2-13-70, 2-13-110, 2-13-120, and 2-13-130 of the Code, relating to duties of the Code Commissioner concerning general statute laws and decennial reports.

01/04/82	House	Prefiled
01/04/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-103
01/12/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-103
02/17/82	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-878
02/18/82	House	Read second time HJ-927
02/23/82	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-995
02/23/82	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-24
02/23/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-25
04/07/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-15
04/08/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-29
04/13/82	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-10
04/22/82	House	Ratified R 419 HJ-2331
04/27/82		Signed By Governor
04/27/82		Effective date 04/27/82
04/27/82		Act No. 344
05/14/82		Copies available